
CONTRACT AMENDMENT 

CONTRACT NAME: INMATE TELEPHONE AND VIDEO VISITATION 

AMENDMENT NUMBER: 11 

This amendment is made to Inmate Telephone and Video Visitation (Contract) between the State
of North Dakota, acting through its Information Technology Department in cooperation with the
Office of Management and Budget State Procurement Office (STATE), and Securus
Technologies, LLC (CONTRACTOR). 

The parties agree to the following terms and conditions and expressly agree that if any of the
following terms and conditions conflict with any of the terms and conditions of the Contract, then,
notwithstanding any term in the Contract, the following terms and conditions govern and control
the rights and obligations of the parties. 

The parties agree to amend the Contract as follows:

Exhibit B Compensation, is hereby amended to include the following language:

CONTRACTOR agrees to provide a one-time technology grant of $42,420.00, which the STATE
will use to pay its outstanding LexisNexis invoices from June 2020 through March 2021. 

CONTRACTOR 

Securus Technologies, LLC

BY:--tz:L---

Printed Name:

Title:

Date:

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA 

Acting through its Office of Management
and Budget, ND State Procurement 

sv:A'(f/e Jcfter/Je111ke 
AngScherbenske {Jun 17, 202112:44 CDT) 

Printed Name: Angie Scherbenske

Title: Procurement Officer 11

Date: 06/17/2021

EXECUTION 

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA 

Acting through its Information Technology
Department 

BY:��

Printed Name: Greg Hoffman

Title: Director, Administrative Services

Date: 06/17/2021

Josh Martin

SVP & General Counsel

6/23/2021



Contract Amendment 11 
Final Audit Report 2021-06-17 

Created: 2021-06-16 

By: Brandy Peterson (blpeterson@nd.gov) 

Status: Signed 

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAafP6PqR2pxVE8JFK9NNHJsyQtx8yFMYx 

"Contract Amendment 11" History 

'El Document created by Brandy Peterson (blpeterson@nd.gov) 

2021-06-16 - 9:19:12 PM GMT- IP address: 165.234.248.3 

� Document emailed to Angie Scherbenske (ankscherben@nd.gov) for signature 

2021-06-16- 9:20:50 PM GMT 

'El Email viewed by Angie Scherbenske (ankscherben@nd.gov) 

2021-06-16 - 9:41:13 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.64.254 

0o Document e-signed by Angie Scherbenske (ankscherben@nd.gov) 

Signature Date: 2021-06-17 - 5:44:42 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 165.234.252.245 

� Document emailed to Greg Hoffman (gahoffman@nd.gov) for signature 

2021-06-17 - 5:44:44 PM GMT 

'El Email viewed by Greg Hoffman (gahoffman@nd.gov) 

2021-06-17 - 6:40:14 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.64.254 

0'@ Document e-signed by Greg Hoffman (gahoffman@nd.gov) 

Signature Date: 2021-06-17 - 6:40:26 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 165.234.248.3 

8 Agreement completed. 

2021-06-17 - 6:40:26 PM GMT 

g Adobe Sign


